CY24115
MediaClock™
Mini Disc Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07275 Rev. *I  Revised January 4, 2018
MediaClock™ Mini Disc Clock Generator
Features
■ Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL)

*B 121884 RBI 12/14/2002 Updated Recommended Operating Conditions:
Added tPU parameter and its details.
*C 252154 RGL 08/26/2004 Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Updated Package Diagram:
spec 51-85066 – Changed revision from *A to *C.
*D 2441946 AESA 05/15/2008 Updated Ordering Information:
Added Note “Not recommended for new designs.” and referred the same note
in existing MPNs.
Updated part numbers (Added MPNs CY24115KSXC-2, and
CY24115KSXC-2T).
Updated to new template.
*E 2781381 CXQ 03/19/2010 Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers (Removed MPNs CY24115SC-2, CY24115SC-2T,
CY24115SC-1, CY24115SC-1T, CY24115SXC-1, CY24115SXC-1T).
Updated Package Diagram:
spec 51-85066 – Changed revision from *C to *D.
Updated to new template.
*F 3068367 CXQ 10/21/2010 Removed CY24115-1 parts related information in all instances across the
datasheet.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers (Removed MPNs CY24115SXC-2 and
CY24115SXC-2T).
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
*G 4018058 CINM 06/03/2013 Updated Package Diagram:
spec 51-85066 – Changed revision from *D to *F.